
Mary Hardin-Baylor (5-14, 5-11 (ASC)) -vs- Sul Ross State (0-19, 0-16 (ASC))
02/02/06 at Alpine, Texas (Pete P. Gallego Center)

 
 

 
 
Mary Hardin-Baylor 88

Sul Ross State 75

Date: 02/02/06
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 214
Site: Alpine, Texas (Pete P. Gallego Center)
Referees: R-Willie Flores, U1-Alex Del Hierro, U2-Fred Morales
Notes: UMHB will play at Howard Payne Saturday at 1:00 PM

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mary Hardin-Baylor 46 42 88
Sul Ross State 33 42 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Shannon Barnes * 28 6-7 2-3 3-4 2-6 8 1 4 1 0 0 17
10 Julie Amabile * 23 4-10 1-4 3-4 2-2 4 3 5 1 0 3 12
50 Jessica Wurzbach * 23 5-10 0-0 2-5 0-4 4 4 2 2 1 0 12
04 Brett Heitmiller * 18 3-5 1-1 4-7 0-4 4 3 2 4 0 4 11
15 Blair Heitmiller * 29 2-4 2-4 1-3 0-5 5 2 0 5 0 0 7
32 Veronica Delgado 14 2-5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 7
33 Janel Daniels 13 3-5 0-1 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
23 Andrea Hicks 12 2-4 1-2 2-2 3-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 7
12 Erica Taylor 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 1 6
14 Kelly Canady 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
44 Shikuita Jordan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Danielle Reynolds 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
35 Kelsey DeWeese 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-58 9-18 17-30 15-26 41 20 16 21 2 9 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-29   65.52 % 3-7   42.86 % 5-11   45.45 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 6-11   54.55 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 31-58   53.4 % 9-18   50.0 % 17-30   56.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
09:01

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Danielle Furr * 38 9-13 1-2 4-7 4-5 9 3 5 5 0 3 23
12 Soli Quintanilla * 25 7-15 3-8 0-0 1-1 2 5 2 1 0 1 17
31 Angelique Benton * 25 4-11 3-3 2-3 0-3 3 2 0 5 1 2 13
22 Kym Kyzar * 33 3-7 0-0 0-3 3-2 5 2 1 4 0 0 6
33 Janice Mitchell * 21 2-8 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 0 6
11 Raeanne Villalva 23 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 4
20 Lizbeth Pereyra 14 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 4
55 Christina Tarango 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Jeanna Adams 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Vivian Anchondo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 7-15 10-18 17-23 40 23 10 24 1 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-33   39.39 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 29-65   44.6 % 7-15   46.7 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:16



1st Half Box Score
Mary Hardin-Baylor 46

Sul Ross State 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Shannon Barnes 16 4-5 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 0 4 1 0 0 9
10 Julie Amabile 11 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 1 7
50 Jessica Wurzbach 9 5-7 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 10
4 Brett Heitmiller 11 0-0 0-0 3-5 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 2 3
15 Blair Heitmiller 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Veronica Delgado 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
33 Janel Daniels 8 2-2 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
23 Andrea Hicks 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Erica Taylor 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
14 Kelly Canady 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Shikuita Jordan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Danielle Reynolds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kelsey DeWeese 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-29 3-7 5-11 6-16 22 9 12 10 1 4 46
65.5 % 42.9 % 45.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Danielle Furr 18 5-6 1-1 0-1 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 2 11
12 Soli Quintanilla 12 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
31 Angelique Benton 12 2-7 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 1 1 7
22 Kym Kyzar 18 2-5 0-0 0-3 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
33 Janice Mitchell 13 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 2
11 Raeanne Villalva 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
20 Lizbeth Pereyra 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
55 Christina Tarango 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jeanna Adams 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Vivian Anchondo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-33 4-8 3-8 9-10 19 9 4 11 1 3 33
39.4 % 50.0 % 37.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
Mary Hardin-Baylor 42

Sul Ross State 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Shannon Barnes 12 2-2 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Julie Amabile 12 1-6 0-2 3-4 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 2 5
50 Jessica Wurzbach 14 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
4 Brett Heitmiller 7 3-5 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 8
15 Blair Heitmiller 13 1-2 1-2 1-3 0-3 3 2 0 5 0 0 4
32 Veronica Delgado 8 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Janel Daniels 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Andrea Hicks 6 2-3 1-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
12 Erica Taylor 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
14 Kelly Canady 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Shikuita Jordan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Danielle Reynolds 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
35 Kelsey DeWeese 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 6-11 12-19 9-10 19 11 4 11 1 5 42
41.4 % 54.5 % 63.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Danielle Furr 20 4-7 0-1 4-6 2-2 4 2 5 4 0 1 12
12 Soli Quintanilla 13 5-9 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 1 12
31 Angelique Benton 13 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 6
22 Kym Kyzar 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 2
33 Janice Mitchell 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Raeanne Villalva 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
20 Lizbeth Pereyra 8 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
55 Christina Tarango 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Jeanna Adams 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Vivian Anchondo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 3-7 7-10 8-13 21 14 6 13 0 4 42
50.0 % 42.9 % 70.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Hardin-Baylor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sul Ross State
MISS JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FURR,DANIELLE
19:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FURR,DANIELLE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 19:01 2-2
ASSIST  by HEITMILLER,BRETT --
FOUL  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 18:46

18:45 TURNOVER  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 18:40

18:39 STEAL  by FURR,DANIELLE
18:37 TURNOVER  by FURR,DANIELLE

STEAL  by AMABILE,JULIE 18:35
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,SHANNON(in the paint) 18:24 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by AMABILE,JULIE --

17:55 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:50 MISS JUMPER by KYZAR,KYM
REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BRETT --
TURNOVER  by WURZBACH,JESSICA 17:36

17:33 TURNOVER  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
MISS JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JANICE
17:13 MISS 3PTR by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WURZBACH,JESSICA 17:06

17:04 MISS 3PTR by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
-- REBOUND OFF by FURR,DANIELLE

16:46 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 16:43
16:43 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
16:43 MISS FT by BENTON,ANGELIQUE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SHANNON --
GOOD JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 16:29 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by BARNES,SHANNON --

16:15 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by KYZAR,KYM

16:09 6-5 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KYZAR,KYM
MISS 3PTR by AMABILE,JULIE 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
15:33 TURNOVER  by KYZAR,KYM

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,SHANNON 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JANICE

15:08 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JANICE
GOOD JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 15:05 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by BARNES,SHANNON --

14:52 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JANICE
BLOCK  by WURZBACH,JESSICA 14:52

-- REBOUND OFF by FURR,DANIELLE
14:46 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by FURR,DANIELLE

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JANICE
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,SHANNON 14:33 10-8 V 2

14:28 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JANICE
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,JANEL 14:24

14:16 FOUL  by VILLALVA,RAEANNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:16

14:14 FOUL  by PEREYRA,LIZBETH
GOOD FT by DANIELS,JANEL 14:14 11-8 V 3
MISS FT by DANIELS,JANEL 14:14



-- REBOUND DEF by TARANGO,CHRISTINA
14:13 MISS LAYUP by FURR,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --
GOOD JUMPER by AMABILE,JULIE 14:05 13-8 V 5

13:40 MISS JUMPER by TARANGO,CHRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by WURZBACH,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,SHANNON(in the paint) 13:29 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by AMABILE,JULIE --

13:05 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JANICE
REBOUND DEF by WURZBACH,JESSICA --
GOOD 3PTR by AMABILE,JULIE 12:56 18-8 V 10

12:49 18-10 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by FURR,DANIELLE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ERICA 12:36 20-10 V 10
FOUL  by AMABILE,JULIE 12:17

12:17 20-11 V 9 GOOD FT by VILLALVA,RAEANNE
12:17 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by VILLALVA,RAEANNE

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERICA 12:04
12:04 BLOCK  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE

-- REBOUND DEF by FURR,DANIELLE
11:50 20-15 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,ANGELIQUE

-- ASSIST  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JANEL(in the paint) 11:35 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by BARNES,SHANNON --

11:14 MISS LAYUP by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SHANNON --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ERICA 11:02 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by AMABILE,JULIE --

10:43 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SHANNON --
TURNOVER  by AMABILE,JULIE 10:37

10:36 STEAL  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
10:30 TURNOVER  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE

STEAL  by TAYLOR,ERICA 10:28
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,JANEL(in the paint) 10:22 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by BARNES,SHANNON --

10:01 26-17 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
-- ASSIST  by KYZAR,KYM

GOOD JUMPER by AMABILE,JULIE 09:39 28-17 V 11
FOUL  by AMABILE,JULIE 09:25

09:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:12 TURNOVER  by ANCHONDO,VIVIAN

STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 09:11
MISS JUMPER by DELGADO,VERONICA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ANDREA --

08:55 FOUL  by ADAMS,JEANNA
GOOD JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 08:53 30-17 V 13
ASSIST  by DELGADO,VERONICA --

08:28 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JANICE
REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BRETT --
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 08:22

08:14 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JANICE
REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BRETT --
MISS LAYUP by DELGADO,VERONICA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JEANNA
FOUL  by HICKS,ANDREA 07:56

07:42 30-19 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PEREYRA,LIZBETH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 07:24 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by DELGADO,VERONICA --

07:24 FOUL  by ANCHONDO,VIVIAN
MISS FT by WURZBACH,JESSICA 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FURR,DANIELLE
FOUL  by HICKS,ANDREA 07:15



07:09 MISS FT by KYZAR,KYM
REBOUND DEF by WURZBACH,JESSICA --
GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,VERONICA 06:58 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by HEITMILLER,BRETT --

06:36 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JANICE
REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BRETT --

06:24 FOUL  by PEREYRA,LIZBETH
MISS FT by BARNES,SHANNON 06:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARNES,SHANNON 06:24 36-19 V 17
FOUL  by WURZBACH,JESSICA 06:10

06:03 MISS FT by KYZAR,KYM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:57 MISS FT by KYZAR,KYM
REBOUND DEF by CANADY,KELLY --
MISS JUMPER by DEWEESE,KELSEY 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JEANNA
05:30 36-21 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by FURR,DANIELLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by AMABILE,JULIE 05:30
05:30 MISS FT by FURR,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SHANNON --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,SHANNON 05:22

05:03 36-23 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by KYZAR,KYM
TURNOVER  by DEWEESE,KELSEY 04:46

04:46 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:30 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ANGELIQUE

REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERICA(in the paint) 04:21 38-23 V 15

04:06 38-26 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
-- ASSIST  by VILLALVA,RAEANNE

MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 03:55
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,SHANNON --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,SHANNON(in the paint) 03:52 40-26 V 14

03:41 MISS JUMPER by KYZAR,KYM
REBOUND DEF by CANADY,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by CANADY,KELLY 03:24

03:23 STEAL  by FURR,DANIELLE
03:20 40-28 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by FURR,DANIELLE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ERICA 03:01
02:52 40-31 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:37
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 02:31

01:59 MISS 3PTR by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ANDREA --

01:50 FOUL  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,ANDREA 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:29 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JANICE

STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 01:28
01:25 FOUL  by FURR,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by HEITMILLER,BRETT 01:25 41-31 V 10
MISS FT by HEITMILLER,BRETT 01:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by HEITMILLER,BRETT 01:25
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,JANEL --
GOOD 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 01:25 44-31 V 13
ASSIST  by HICKS,ANDREA --

01:25 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JANICE
01:23 FOUL  by KYZAR,KYM

MISS FT by DANIELS,JANEL 01:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:14 MISS JUMPER by KYZAR,KYM



-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JEANNA
01:10 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JEANNA
01:08 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JANICE

GOOD FT by HEITMILLER,BRETT 01:08 45-31 V 14
GOOD FT by HEITMILLER,BRETT 01:08 46-31 V 15

00:54 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:33 46-33 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JANICE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mary Hardin-Baylor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sul Ross State
MISS JUMPER by AMABILE,JULIE 19:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
FOUL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 19:42

19:37 46-35 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FURR,DANIELLE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BRETT 19:18 49-35 V 14

19:01 MISS JUMPER by PEREYRA,LIZBETH
REBOUND DEF by WURZBACH,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 18:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 18:48

18:25 MISS JUMPER by KYZAR,KYM
-- REBOUND OFF by FURR,DANIELLE

18:21 FOUL  by FURR,DANIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,SHANNON 18:09 52-35 V 17
ASSIST  by WURZBACH,JESSICA --
FOUL  by DELGADO,VERONICA 17:49

17:49 TURNOVER  by FURR,DANIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,VERONICA 17:49 55-35 V 20

17:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by WURZBACH,JESSICA 17:14

17:11 MISS JUMPER by FURR,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by FURR,DANIELLE

17:08 55-37 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by FURR,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by WURZBACH,JESSICA 16:55

16:32 TURNOVER  by FURR,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 16:29

16:12 55-39 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by TARANGO,CHRISTINA
-- ASSIST  by FURR,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ERICA 16:03
16:02 MISS JUMPER by TARANGO,CHRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by KYZAR,KYM
15:57 MISS LAYUP by VILLALVA,RAEANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by KYZAR,KYM
15:54 55-41 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by KYZAR,KYM
15:47 FOUL  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
15:32 FOUL  by VILLALVA,RAEANNE

MISS FT by DELGADO,VERONICA 15:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DELGADO,VERONICA 15:32 56-41 V 15

15:24 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JANICE
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SHANNON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:02
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,JANEL 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLALVA,RAEANNE
14:50 56-43 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by VILLALVA,RAEANNE(in the paint)
14:25 FOUL  by TARANGO,CHRISTINA

GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,ANDREA 14:18 59-43 V 16
ASSIST  by AMABILE,JULIE --

13:56 MISS JUMPER by TARANGO,CHRISTINA



REBOUND DEF by AMABILE,JULIE --
MISS JUMPER by HICKS,ANDREA 13:38
REBOUND OFF by AMABILE,JULIE --
MISS JUMPER by AMABILE,JULIE 13:35
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,SHANNON --
MISS JUMPER by HEITMILLER,BRETT 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KYZAR,KYM
13:26 TURNOVER  by KYZAR,KYM

MISS 3PTR by AMABILE,JULIE 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,ANGELIQUE

13:16 TURNOVER  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
13:14 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JANICE

MISS JUMPER by WURZBACH,JESSICA 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:52 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,SHANNON --
MISS JUMPER by HEITMILLER,BRETT 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JEANNA
12:33 MISS JUMPER by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

REBOUND DEF by AMABILE,JULIE --
MISS LAYUP by WURZBACH,JESSICA 12:13
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ANDREA --

12:09 FOUL  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
GOOD FT by HICKS,ANDREA 12:09 60-43 V 17
GOOD FT by HICKS,ANDREA 12:09 61-43 V 18

11:54 TURNOVER  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
STEAL  by AMABILE,JULIE 11:53
GOOD LAYUP by AMABILE,JULIE(in the paint) 11:51 63-43 V 20
FOUL  by BARNES,SHANNON 11:36

11:19 63-45 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by FURR,DANIELLE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,SHANNON 10:55 66-45 V 21
ASSIST  by WURZBACH,JESSICA --

10:33 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 10:25

10:24 STEAL  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
10:16 66-47 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

-- ASSIST  by FURR,DANIELLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:09
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 09:52

09:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:22 TURNOVER  by VILLALVA,RAEANNE

STEAL  by REYNOLDS,DANIELLE 09:21
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 09:12

09:11 STEAL  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
09:07 TURNOVER  by BENTON,ANGELIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 09:01 69-47 V 22
08:43 69-49 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
08:30 FOUL  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

MISS FT by WURZBACH,JESSICA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by WURZBACH,JESSICA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FURR,DANIELLE
08:30 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JEANNA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,SHIKUITA --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,SHIKUITA 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by FURR,DANIELLE
08:30 69-52 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

-- ASSIST  by FURR,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,JANEL 08:25

08:24 STEAL  by PEREYRA,LIZBETH
08:17 69-54 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by PEREYRA,LIZBETH(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by FURR,DANIELLE
FOUL  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 08:10

08:01 MISS FT by PEREYRA,LIZBETH
-- REBOUND OFF by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

07:58 MISS JUMPER by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:28 TURNOVER  by KYZAR,KYM
TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,DANIELLE 07:22

07:22 MISS 3PTR by FURR,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --

07:20 FOUL  by KYZAR,KYM
MISS FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JEANNA
07:08 TURNOVER  by FURR,DANIELLE
07:01 FOUL  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

GOOD FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 07:01 70-54 V 16
MISS FT by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREYRA,LIZBETH
06:45 70-56 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by FURR,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by CANADY,KELLY 06:26 72-56 V 16
06:16 72-59 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

-- ASSIST  by FURR,DANIELLE
06:05 FOUL  by PEREYRA,LIZBETH

GOOD FT by BARNES,SHANNON 06:05 73-59 V 14
GOOD FT by BARNES,SHANNON 06:05 74-59 V 15
FOUL  by CANADY,KELLY 05:55

05:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:55 MISS FT by FURR,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:55 74-60 V 14 GOOD FT by FURR,DANIELLE
05:55 FOUL  by VILLALVA,RAEANNE

MISS FT by AMABILE,JULIE 05:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AMABILE,JULIE 05:48 75-60 V 15

05:43 MISS LAYUP by FURR,DANIELLE
BLOCK  by TAYLOR,ERICA 05:43
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERICA --
MISS 3PTR by AMABILE,JULIE 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TAYLOR,ERICA 05:21

05:21 75-61 V 14 GOOD FT by FURR,DANIELLE
05:21 75-62 V 13 GOOD FT by FURR,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 05:11
05:02 75-64 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JANICE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEITMILLER,BLAIR 04:37
REBOUND OFF by AMABILE,JULIE --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERICA 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
04:20 MISS 3PTR by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

REBOUND DEF by HEITMILLER,BLAIR --
04:00 FOUL  by FURR,DANIELLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
GOOD FT by WURZBACH,JESSICA 04:00 76-64 V 12
GOOD FT by WURZBACH,JESSICA 04:00 77-64 V 13

03:50 TURNOVER  by VILLALVA,RAEANNE
STEAL  by AMABILE,JULIE 03:49
MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,VERONICA 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KYZAR,KYM
03:33 MISS 3PTR by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:26 FOUL  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI

GOOD FT by AMABILE,JULIE 03:26 78-64 V 14



GOOD FT by AMABILE,JULIE 03:26 79-64 V 15
FOUL  by WURZBACH,JESSICA 03:17

03:17 79-65 V 14 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JANICE
03:17 79-66 V 13 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JANICE

GOOD LAYUP by HEITMILLER,BRETT(in the paint) 02:58 81-66 V 15
ASSIST  by AMABILE,JULIE --

02:45 81-68 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
MISS JUMPER by AMABILE,JULIE 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FURR,DANIELLE
01:58 81-71 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,ANGELIQUE

-- ASSIST  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,JANEL 01:40
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ERICA --
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,JANEL 01:29 83-71 V 12

01:15 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JANICE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by HEITMILLER,BRETT(in the paint) 01:01 85-71 V 14

00:49 85-73 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
FOUL  by HICKS,ANDREA 00:44

00:42 85-74 V 11 GOOD FT by BENTON,ANGELIQUE
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,SHIKUITA 00:32
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ANDREA --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ANDREA(in the paint) 00:29 87-74 V 13

00:20 TURNOVER  by KYZAR,KYM
STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 00:18

00:16 FOUL  by QUINTANILLA,SOLI
MISS FT by HEITMILLER,BRETT 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEITMILLER,BRETT 00:16 88-74 V 14

00:12 TURNOVER  by FURR,DANIELLE
STEAL  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 00:10
TURNOVER  by HEITMILLER,BRETT 00:10
FOUL  by JORDAN,SHIKUITA 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by FURR,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 88-75 V 13 GOOD FT by FURR,DANIELLE


